
                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 3 Sectional
                      Whispering Pines Golf Course | Cadott, WI
                             Hosted by Cadott High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 22, 2022
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    63  Eau Claire Regis                  (21:43.2  108:35.6 2:41.1)
================================================
  1      4  Carly Borst             10   20:20.8
  2      5  Sylvia Spangler         9    20:59.0
  3      8  Ava Moore               11   21:31.1
  4     19  Ashley Chilson          11   22:42.8
  5     27  Violet Roen             9    23:01.9
  6   ( 60) Rebecca Catt            10   26:40.1

  2.   100  Colfax                            (22:24.7  112:03.1 4:56.0)
================================================
  1      1  Molly Heidorn           12   19:57.1
  2      6  Kaysen Goodell          10   21:15.6
  3     22  Aynsley Olson           12   22:58.1
  4     24  Hannah Peterson         10   22:59.2
  5     47  Paige Jensen            12   24:53.1
  6   ( 55) Jaycey Bowe             11   26:16.0
  7   ( 63) Lauren Becker           10   26:56.4

  3.   112  Fall Creek                        (22:42.4  113:31.9 2:36.4)
================================================
  1      7  Megan Johnston          12   21:24.1
  2      9  Jenna Anders            12   21:35.1
  3     26  Evelyn Bergeron         11   23:01.4
  4     32  Brynn Clemons           10   23:30.8
  5     38  Cora Peterson           10   24:00.5
  6   ( 42) Paige Aldrich           9    24:23.7
  7   ( 57) Sophia Schultz          10   26:23.2

  4.   112  Cameron                           (22:52.7  114:23.2 1:29.2)
================================================
  1     12  Lexi Kuffel             10   22:08.8
  2     15  Sydney Leschisin        12   22:23.9
  3     23  Anna Baribeau           9    22:58.3
  4     29  Maddie Severt           10   23:14.2
  5     33  Chloe Wall              11   23:38.0
  6   ( 51) Alyssa Kuffel           12   25:13.7
  7   ( 62) Katie Shilts            10   26:47.3

  5.   117  Durand                            (22:40.3  113:21.2 3:58.2)
================================================
  1      2  Lauren Peterson         12   20:03.3
  2     20  Ferrari Wallace         10   22:48.0
  3     25  Chloe Auth              10   23:00.1
  4     31  Felicity Wallace        9    23:28.3
  5     39  Holly Plumer            11   24:01.5
  6   ( 54) Charity Wallace         11   25:57.0
  7   ( 61) Allie McMahon           10   26:41.2

  6.   120  Cadott                            (23:00.7  115:03.4 1:43.4)
================================================
  1     13  Iszy Sonnentag          9    22:12.6
  2     16  Josie Roth              9    22:29.4
  3     18  Jaycee Stephens         11   22:41.7
  4     36  Cortney Weggen          10   23:43.7
  5     37  Lyla Weggen             10   23:56.0
  6   ( 43) Mia Weggen              10   24:30.8
  7   ( 49) Marley Mengel           9    25:02.4



  7.   180  Loyal/Greenwood                   (23:55.0  119:34.8 2:37.5)
================================================
  1     14  Summer Smith            9    22:12.7
  2     35  Bailey Eckes            9    23:43.3
  3     41  Addison Holm            9    24:10.8
  4     44  Leah Scherer            11   24:37.8
  5     46  Katlund Etlicher        12   24:50.2
  6   ( 53) Aubre Robida            12   25:44.4
  7   ( 59) Maci Bogdonovich        12   26:28.1

  8.   195  Boyceville                        (25:34.1  127:50.3 9:38.6)
================================================
  1     11  Jaden Stevens           11   22:04.3
  2     17  Haylie Rasmussen        12   22:29.6
  3     21  Ashlyn Maska            9    22:53.6
  4     71  Ashley Prestrud         9    28:39.9
  5     75  Rachel Montgomery       12   31:42.9

  9.   228  Augusta                           (25:03.5  125:17.2 5:10.5)
================================================
  1     10  Ava Peterson            12   21:51.4
  2     48  Cecelia Hanson          11   24:56.2
  3     50  Roella Weiss            10   25:06.6
  4     56  Jerri Mackey            10   26:21.1
  5     64  Autumn Randall          12   27:01.9
  6   ( 69) Kendra Olson            12   27:54.0
  7   ( 72) Abby Boone              11   29:01.7

 10.   234  Thorp                             (25:15.8  126:18.9 9:04.8)
================================================
  1      3  Shaylie Zarza           10   20:09.3
  2     40  Cera Philson            12   24:05.3
  3     52  Emma Mohr               9    25:33.5
  4     66  Pepper Rae Werner       11   27:16.7
  5     73  Rachel Boehlke          12   29:14.1
  6   ( 74) TAYLOR KROEPLIN         10   29:52.2

 11.   242  Glenwood City                     (25:20.5  126:42.5 4:57.9)
================================================
  1     28  Elsja Meijer            10   23:08.7
  2     34  Gabriella Williams      9    23:43.2
  3     45  Haylie Hannah           11   24:38.2
  4     65  Stephanie Anderson      10   27:05.8
  5     70  Ava Multhauf            9    28:06.6

 12.   299  McDonell Central                  (27:21.7  136:48.5 8:48.6)
================================================
  1     30  Christie Abbe           12   23:26.9
  2     58  Olivia Heidtke          10   26:24.4
  3     67  Eva Bushman             12   27:18.4
  4     68  Megan Hanson            12   27:23.3
  5     76  Gretta Sokup            11   32:15.5
  6   ( 77) Olivia Clark            11   32:24.5



                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 3 Sectional
                      Whispering Pines Golf Course | Cadott, WI
                             Hosted by Cadott High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 22, 2022
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Molly Heidorn      12   Colfax                       19:57.1  6:26  t 
    2    2 Lauren Peterson    12   Durand                       20:03.3  6:28  i 
    3    3 Shaylie Zarza      10   Thorp                        20:09.3  6:30  i 
    4    4 Carly Borst        10   Eau Claire Regis             20:20.8  6:33  t 
    5      Ann Boland         12   Unity                        20:39.1  6:39  i 
    6    5 Sylvia Spangler    9    Eau Claire Regis             20:59.0  6:46  t 
    7    6 Kaysen Goodell     10   Colfax                       21:15.6  6:51  t 
    8    7 Megan Johnston     12   Fall Creek                   21:24.1  6:54  i 
    9    8 Ava Moore          11   Eau Claire Regis             21:31.1  6:56  t 
   10    9 Jenna Anders       12   Fall Creek                   21:35.1  6:57  i 
   11      Janelle Schesel    12   Stanley-Boyd                 21:38.0  6:58    
   12   10 Ava Peterson       12   Augusta                      21:51.4  7:03    
   13   11 Jaden Stevens      11   Boyceville                   22:04.3  7:07    
   14   12 Lexi Kuffel        10   Cameron                      22:08.8  7:08    
   15   13 Iszy Sonnentag     9    Cadott                       22:12.6  7:09    
   16   14 Summer Smith       9    Loyal/Greenwood              22:12.7  7:09    
   17   15 Sydney Leschisin   12   Cameron                      22:23.9  7:13    
   18      Lydia Hannack      12   Spring Valley                22:27.9  7:14    
   19   16 Josie Roth         9    Cadott                       22:29.4  7:15    
   20   17 Haylie Rasmussen   12   Boyceville                   22:29.6  7:15    
   21      Shelby Meyer       9    Clear Lake                   22:41.6  7:19    
   22   18 Jaycee Stephens    11   Cadott                       22:41.7  7:19    
   23   19 Ashley Chilson     11   Eau Claire Regis             22:42.8  7:19  t 
   24   20 Ferrari Wallace    10   Durand                       22:48.0  7:21    
   25   21 Ashlyn Maska       9    Boyceville                   22:53.6  7:23    
   26   22 Aynsley Olson      12   Colfax                       22:58.1  7:24  t 
   27   23 Anna Baribeau      9    Cameron                      22:58.3  7:24    
   28   24 Hannah Peterson    10   Colfax                       22:59.2  7:24  t 
   29   25 Chloe Auth         10   Durand                       23:00.1  7:25    
   30   26 Evelyn Bergeron    11   Fall Creek                   23:01.4  7:25    
   31   27 Violet Roen        9    Eau Claire Regis             23:01.9  7:25  t 
   32   28 Elsja Meijer       10   Glenwood City                23:08.7  7:27    
   33   29 Maddie Severt      10   Cameron                      23:14.2  7:29    
   34      Adyson Gustafson   10   Stanley-Boyd                 23:20.1  7:31    
   35      Violet Wood        9    Clear Lake                   23:25.7  7:33    
   36   30 Christie Abbe      12   McDonell Central             23:26.9  7:33    
   37   31 Felicity Wallace   9    Durand                       23:28.3  7:34    
   38   32 Brynn Clemons      10   Fall Creek                   23:30.8  7:35    
   39   33 Chloe Wall         11   Cameron                      23:38.0  7:37    
   40   34 Gabriella Williams 9    Glenwood City                23:43.2  7:39    
   41   35 Bailey Eckes       9    Loyal/Greenwood              23:43.3  7:39    
   42   36 Cortney Weggen     10   Cadott                       23:43.7  7:39    
   43      Taylor Asher       9    Elmwood-Plum City            23:49.3  7:41    
   44      Audrey Mathison    10   Spring Valley                23:53.7  7:42    
   45   37 Lyla Weggen        10   Cadott                       23:56.0  7:43    
   46      Megan Collins      12   Unity                        23:56.5  7:43    
   47      Elliana Bayer      11   Chetek-Weyerhaeuser          23:57.7  7:43    
   48   38 Cora Peterson      10   Fall Creek                   24:00.5  7:44    
   49   39 Holly Plumer       11   Durand                       24:01.5  7:44    
   50   40 Cera Philson       12   Thorp                        24:05.3  7:46    
   51   41 Addison Holm       9    Loyal/Greenwood              24:10.8  7:47    
   52      Laura Schaller     11   Immanuel Lutheran            24:13.2  7:48    
   53      Alexa Liszewski    12   Stanley-Boyd                 24:18.7  7:50    
   54      Kendall Weiler     10   Owen-Withee                  24:19.6  7:50    
   55   42 Paige Aldrich      9    Fall Creek                   24:23.7  7:52    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56      Ellie Petersen     10   Owen-Withee                  24:28.6  7:53    
   57   43 Mia Weggen         10   Cadott                       24:30.8  7:54    
   58   44 Leah Scherer       11   Loyal/Greenwood              24:37.8  7:56    
   59   45 Haylie Hannah      11   Glenwood City                24:38.2  7:56    
   60      Hattie Larson      11   Unity                        24:39.1  7:57    
   61   46 Katlund Etlicher   12   Loyal/Greenwood              24:50.2  8:00    
   62   47 Paige Jensen       12   Colfax                       24:53.1  8:01  t 
   63      Katie Kloke        9    Immanuel Lutheran            24:55.6  8:02    
   64   48 Cecelia Hanson     11   Augusta                      24:56.2  8:02    
   65      Emma Wright        9    Lake Holcombe                24:57.2  8:02    
   66   49 Marley Mengel      9    Cadott                       25:02.4  8:04    
   67   50 Roella Weiss       10   Augusta                      25:06.6  8:05    
   68   51 Alyssa Kuffel      12   Cameron                      25:13.7  8:08    
   69      Ellie Cress        11   Clear Lake                   25:28.2  8:12    
   70   52 Emma Mohr          9    Thorp                        25:33.5  8:14    
   71   53 Aubre Robida       12   Loyal/Greenwood              25:44.4  8:18    
   72   54 Charity Wallace    11   Durand                       25:57.0  8:22    
   73   55 Jaycey Bowe        11   Colfax                       26:16.0  8:28  t 
   74      Zoe Nelson         11   Chetek-Weyerhaeuser          26:16.6  8:28    
   75   56 Jerri Mackey       10   Augusta                      26:21.1  8:29    
   76   57 Sophia Schultz     10   Fall Creek                   26:23.2  8:30    
   77   58 Olivia Heidtke     10   McDonell Central             26:24.4  8:30    
   78   59 Maci Bogdonovich   12   Loyal/Greenwood              26:28.1  8:32    
   79   60 Rebecca Catt       10   Eau Claire Regis             26:40.1  8:35  t 
   80   61 Allie McMahon      10   Durand                       26:41.2  8:36    
   81   62 Katie Shilts       10   Cameron                      26:47.3  8:38    
   82      Alanna Hubbard     9    Owen-Withee                  26:54.6  8:40    
   83   63 Lauren Becker      10   Colfax                       26:56.4  8:41  t 
   84   64 Autumn Randall     12   Augusta                      27:01.9  8:43    
   85   65 Stephanie Anderson 10   Glenwood City                27:05.8  8:44    
   86   66 Pepper Rae Werner  11   Thorp                        27:16.7  8:47    
   87   67 Eva Bushman        12   McDonell Central             27:18.4  8:48    
   88   68 Megan Hanson       12   McDonell Central             27:23.3  8:49    
   89      Grace Webb         12   Spring Valley                27:41.9  8:55    
   90   69 Kendra Olson       12   Augusta                      27:54.0  8:59    
   91      Gabby Goessl       12   Owen-Withee                  27:54.5  8:59    
   92   70 Ava Multhauf       9    Glenwood City                28:06.6  9:03    
   93   71 Ashley Prestrud    9    Boyceville                   28:39.9  9:14    
   94   72 Abby Boone         11   Augusta                      29:01.7  9:21    
   95   73 Rachel Boehlke     12   Thorp                        29:14.1  9:25    
   96      Hannah Solie       11   Chetek-Weyerhaeuser          29:28.0  9:30    
   97      Jennifer Boyea     9    Stanley-Boyd                 29:37.9  9:33    
   98   74 Taylor Kroeplin    10   Thorp                        29:52.2  9:37    
   99      Maggie Brown       12   Unity                        29:52.5  9:37    
  100      Raeann Traynor     10   Spring Valley                31:31.1 10:09    
  101   75 Rachel Montgomery  12   Boyceville                   31:42.9 10:13    
  102   76 Gretta Sokup       11   McDonell Central             32:15.5 10:23    
  103   77 Olivia Clark       11   McDonell Central             32:24.5 10:26    
  104      Isabelle Skogen    10   Elmwood-Plum City            32:50.5 10:35    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


